

# Sabre announces milestone migration of La Quinta by Wyndham to SynXis Platform

May 1, 2019

#### Achieves one of the largest same-day systems migrations in the history of the hospitality industry

SOUTHLAKE, Texas, May 1, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Sabre Corporation (NASDAQ: SABR), the leading technology provider to the global travel industry, announced recently that it has successfully completed the migration of La Quinta by Wyndham properties to the Sabre Hospitality Solutions industry-leading SynXis Platform.

This unprecedented migration, which was completed in early April, involved the simultaneous transition of La Quinta's reservations software and property management system for more than 900 hotels, resulting in one of the largest same-day systems migrations in the history of the hospitality industry.

With the move, La Quinta joins Wyndham Hotel & Resorts' 19 other hotel brands in operating on Sabre's SynXis Platform, with all properties now operating on the platform's central reservation systems (CRS) and call-center solutions, and the majority now operating on its property management system (PMS). In coordination with the migration, Wyndham also welcomed La Quinta's more than 900 hotels to its award-winning loyalty program, Wyndham Rewards.

"This monumental transition to Sabre's state-of-the-art platform affords our La Quinta franchisees increased stability, security and global distribution capability," said Geoff Ballotti, president and chief executive officer, Wyndham Hotels & Resorts. "We are confident that the successful systems migration to the SynXis Platform – just under a year after acquiring La Quinta will help us deliver on expected synergies and drive added value to our franchisees."

La Quinta hotels join the more than 40,000 hotels, resorts, and chains spanning 160 countries that are currently leveraging Sabre Hospitality Solutions' technology to power distribution, reservations, property management, retailing and guest experience.

"Delivering new technology at scale for a renowned brand like La Quinta by Wyndham is a big milestone for Sabre, Wyndham Hotels & Resorts and the hotel industry," said Clinton Anderson, president of Sabre Hospitality Solutions. "Through our close collaboration, Sabre and Wyndham have demonstrated that hotel/technology partnerships can create both efficiency and growth. We're proud to be the technology partner to the world's largest hotel franchising company and to offer a viable outsourced platform for hoteliers of this size."

Sabre will continue to work with Wyndham Hotels & Resorts and other hospitality industry customers to execute the next iteration of the SynXis platform that will include advanced retail, distribution and guest experience capabilities.

#### **About Sabre Corporation**

Sabre Corporation is the leading technology provider to the global travel industry. Sabre's software, data, mobile and distribution solutions are used by hundreds of airlines and thousands of hotel properties to manage critical operations, including passenger and guest reservations, revenue management, flight, network and crew management. Sabre also operates a leading global travel marketplace, which processes more than US\$120 billion of global travel spend annually by connecting travel buyers and suppliers. Headquartered in Southlake, Texas, USA, Sabre serves customers in more than 160 countries around the world.

### **About Wyndham Hotels & Resorts**

Wyndham Hotels & Resorts is the world's largest hotel franchising company, with approximately 9,200 hotels across more than 80 countries on six continents. Through its network of approximately 812,000 rooms appealing to the everyday traveler, Wyndham commands a leading presence in the economy and midscale segments of the lodging industry. The Company operates a portfolio of 20 hotel brands, including Super 8®, Days Inn®, Ramada®, Microtel Inn & Suites®, La Quinta®, Wingate®, AmericInn®, Hawthorn Suites®, The Trademark Collection®, and Wyndham®. Wyndham Hotels & Resorts is also a leading provider of hotel management services, with more than 400 properties under management. The Company's award-winning Wyndham Rewards loyalty program offers over 75 million enrolled members the opportunity to redeem points at thousands of hotels, vacation club resorts and vacation rentals globally. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.wyndhamhotels.com">www.wyndhamhotels.com</a>.

### SABR-F

## Media contact:

lyndsey.weaver@sabre.com



by-wyndham-to-synxis-platform-300841542.html

SOURCE Sabre Corporation